

Arms Division Minute No. 2A, 1958

The Committee agreed that with the modifications outlined above, the gun should meet satisfactory acceptance. It is understood, however, that the sales forecast is based on a list price of \$44.95 and that the project being prepared for the Board of Directors is based on a selling price of \$49.95. Since it will be necessary to obtain project approval by April 1, if the January 1, 1959 warehouse date is to be met, the Committee requested that the following steps be taken immediately in the hope of preparing the project for submission to the Board on March 7:

1. Reconcile the proposed selling prices.
2. Obtain approval for the grip cap design.
3. Obtain legal approval for the location of patent markings.

Other items will be covered in Minute No. 2B to follow.

Philip H. Brown
Secretary, Operations Committee

PHB:MR

-4-

WIL00378